

September 20, 2023

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai -400 051 Trading Symbol: "SOLARINDS EQ" Through NEAPS

To, BSE Limited Floor no. 25, PJ Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532725 Through BSE Listing Center

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst/Institutional investor meetings under the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the officials of our Company, Solar Industries India Limited ('the Company') will be interacting with various Institutional Investors on Friday, the 22nd day of September, 2023.

No Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) will be shared during the aforesaid visit.

The schedule is subject to changes due to any exigencies on behalf of the Investor or the Company.

The above information is also available on the website of the Company i.e.www.solargroup.com.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours truly,

For Solar Industries India Limited

Khushboo Pasari Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Solar Industries India Limited

Regd. Office : "**Solar**" House, 14, Kachimet, Amravati Road, Nagpur - 440 023, INDIA (+91)712-6634555/567 (+91)712-2500200-201 **solar@solargroup.com** CIN : L74999MH1995PLC085878 (+ www.solargroup.com